

## **Proclamation**

Jim and June Johnson have served the City of Park Rapids by donating countless hours of service to its public schools, churches, civic projects, and service clubs; and WHEREAS:

Jim and June Johnson successfully owned and managed a business which was vital to residents WHEREAS:

in the counties of Hubbard, Beltrami, Becker, Wadena, Cass, Todd, and Mahnomen for thirty-

WHEREAS: Jim and June Johnson have played an important part in the development of real estate and

industry in the Park Rapids area and, as a result, have acquired vast holdings and a wonderful legacy for their children; and

WHEREAS: Jim and June Johnson have provided every opportunity for their family and loved ones to

grow and prosper by supplying down payments for houses, the energy for remodeling and the building of porches, decks, rooms and whatever; and

WHEREAS:

Jim and June Johnson are held in the highest regard and have the love and respect of their friends, neighbors and family, but most importantly, have a strong, loving and

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Wednesday,

July 3, 1985, to be

JIM AND JUNE JOHNSON DAY

STATE OF MINNESOTATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE JUL - 9 1985

Gen Underient frame Secretary of State

in Minnesota and wish them a happy 50th wedding anniversary.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this third day of July in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-five, and of the State the one hundred twenty-

SECRETARY OF STATE

136123 0.D.